505375264 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5422057

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
STEFAN TAMM					03/20/2014
CARL ARNESE					03/20/2014
JAMES CARNES					03/20/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ADIDA	ADIDAS AG			
Street Address:	WORL	WORLD OF SPORTS			
Internal Address:	ADI-DA	ADI-DASSLER-STRASSE 1			
City:	HERZ	HERZOGENAURACH			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-9107	D-91074			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	1		_	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 161		1619	7189		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(0.0.0)			
Fax Number:	l ha cont t	· · /	371-2540 e-mail address first; if that is un s	ouccocofu	it will be cont
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:		(202)	371-2600		
		sone@sternekessler.com,TTOPSSecretary1@sternekessler.com			
-		RNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C			
		NEW YORK AVENUE, NW HINGTON, D.C. 20005			
		••A3			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2483.3540003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN A. MERRILL, REG. NO. 72,955			
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen A. Merrill, Reg. No. 72,955/			
DATE SIGNED:			03/14/2019		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=2019-03-14-As	•				
source=2019-03-14-As	•				
source=2019-03-14-As	signment-2	483-3	3540003#page3.tif		

source=2019-03-14-Assignment-2483-3540003#page4.tif source=2019-03-14-Assignment-2483-3540003#page5.tif

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in patent application entitled "SHOE," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, identified by Attorney Docket No. 95163/903365, and assigned serial no. 14/257,737

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to adidas AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Adi-Dassler-Strasse 1, Herzogenaurach 91074, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all

US2008 5430173 1

applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from the patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including, without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

4) Agree that the terms covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

US2008 5430173 1

2

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application SHOE Page 3 of 5

s,

Attorney Docket No. 95163/903365

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature:

ş

1) Signature:	Date: 3/20/14
Witness Signature	Paile
Witness Printed Name	Heid. S. E. Lunesin
Witness Home Address	Kleiststr. 25, 65187 Wiechaden
Witness Signature	Naciola.
Witness Printed Name	Racio Por Montero
Witness Home Address	Vardere Zerlennisse 1, 304102

3

US2008 5430173 1

Assignment of Intellectual In Patent Application SHC Page 4 of 5		Attorney Docket No. 95163/903365		
2) Signature: Carl Arj	Jun	Date:20/03/14		
/ Witness Signature	, <u>Lies</u>			
Witness Printed Name	- 77 C. 			
Witness Home Address	Hunholdtstrafe 1142, 90453 Norchey, O			
Witness Signature	Macia Cal	2		
Witness Printed Name	Rocio Roy 1	batero		
Witness Home Address	Vordereze	nlengosse 1, 90403 Ninn		
		ettilledity :		

US2008 5430173 I

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights In Patent Application SHOE Page 5 of 5 Attorney Docket No. 95163/903365

3) Signature:	<u>malilara</u> Date: <u>Ab. 33, 2014</u> Carnes
Witness Signature	Kone Collipan
Witness Printed Name	Naura Callipari
Witness Home Address	Himpfelshafstr 9, 90429 Minkerg
Witness Signature	Hacician.
Witness Printed Name	Racio Poz Montoro
Witness Home Address	Vordere Ledergesse 1 Fox103

US2008 5430173 1

RECORDED: 03/14/2019